
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS·06P·LM021011 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 2600 Grand Boulevard PON Number: PS0032162 
Kansas City, MO 64108-2544 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into this date by and between Crown Center Redevelopment Corporation 

whose address is: 2405 Grand Bou I evard 

Kansas City, MO 64108-2544 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to supplement the above Lease. 

· NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon Government execution, as follows: 

1) To provide a Notice to Proceed; and 

2) To establish the Tenant Improvements (Tis); and 

3) To provide provisions for the payment of the Tl costs. 


This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

FOR THE G

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: Lease Contracting Officer 
GSA, Public Building~ Se:pce, 6PRW 
Date: '-"I .iA S- 15 

arties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: 
Date: 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title:  
Date: 4.t;i/J4/$ 

Leaae Amendment Form 12112 



Leaae Amendment No. 2- 08.o8P·LM021011 PAGE 2 of a 

1.) Upon lhla Leaae Amendment being fully executed and delivered by Iha Government. Iha le1Bor shall consider this a Notice to 
Proceed on the Tenant Improvements for the above referenced tea&e. The tease requires completion of the conatruotlon no taler 
than October 16, 2016. 

2.) Following a Government review of the aubmllted coat proposal, the Government haa determined that the Tenant Improvement 
bid le fair and reasonable at a total coat not to exceed $463,862.00, Inclusive of all management and archlteotural feea. 

3.) Upon completion, Inspection, and acceptance of the apace, the Government shall pay for the total Tenant Improvement Coat by 
amortizing $324,672.00 over the remaining firm term at an Interest rale of 8.0%. The remaining balance of the total coats of the 
Tenant Improvements la $129,090.00 (Tl total coat of $463,682.00 - Tl allowance of $324,672.00) and shall be paid by a 
lump-sum payment upon the completion and acceptance by the Government of the Tenant Improvements. The lump-sum 
payment Includes all the Leeaor'a fees for general and administrative coats, profit and any and all other fees aaaoclated with the 
completlon of Iha Tenant Improvements by the antlolpaled date of complellon. 

A subsequent Lease Amendment shall be laaued upon Government acceptance of the apace to restate the rant. 

Upon acceptance oflhe Tl by the Government, the LeHormay submit for payment of lhe lump-aum payment. The Le11or agree• 
that the Invoice ehall be printed on Iha aame letterhead aa the Leasor named on thla laaae, shall Include the Leaaa number, 
bulldlng addre88, and a price and quantity ofHema delivered. The Invoice shall reference the number PS0032182 and shall be 
sent electronloally lo the GSA Finance Website at hlto;//www,ftnance.oa.aov/dafaultexternaL11p • lnatrucUona for Invoice 
submission are Included on the website. Addlllonal assistance la available from the Finance Customer Service fine at 
817-978-2408. 

If the LeHor la unable to proceaa lhe Invoice eleotronlcally, then the Invoice may be malled to: 

General Services AdmlnlslraUon 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 


P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


Leasor also agrees lhat a copy of Iha Invoice ahall be aenl almultanaoualy to Iha GSA Leaae Contracting Officer at lhe 
following addreH: 

General Services Admlnlalrallon 

Attn: Katherine swan 

Two Pershing Square 


2300 Main St., Kanaaa City, MO. 64108 


INITIALS: 
Ll!SSOR ' 

Ltaat Amendment Porm 12112 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO21011-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



